
make sure that no ammunition is installed in the firearm.
WEAPON MOUNTED LIGHT SAFETY

 yNightstick recommends that the TWM should only be activated with the 
non-trigger hand (support hand) while employing a two-hand grip on the 
firearm and with the trigger finger fully outside the trigger guard when 
applicable. 

WARNING:  FAILURE TO DO SO COULD RESULT IN AN ACCIDENTAL 
DISCHARGE AND SERIOUS INJURY, DAMAGE TO PROPERTY, OR 
DEATH.

 y Thoroughly practice (employing safe training conditions) with the TWM 
and an unloaded firearm before using the weapon.

BEFORE ATTACHING, INSPECTING OR SERVICING THE TWM
 yEngage the safety on the firearm (if applicable).
 yRemove the magazine from the firearm (if applicable).
 yOpen the action and visually and physically inspect the chamber to be 

sure it is empty.
 yKeep the barrel pointed in a safe direction at all times and never place 

your hand in front of the muzzle.
WARNING: IT IS IMPERATIVE THAT SAFETY MEASURES BE 

EMPLOYED AT ALL TIMES WHILE HANDLING A FIREARM.
GENERAL SAFETY WARNINGS

 yNOT FOR USE ABOVE HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
 yDO NOT use in explosive atmospheres, near flammable liquids, or where 

explosion proof lamps are required.
 yDO NOT use in the proximity of vehicles or equipment when there is a risk 

of flammable liquids coming into contact with the flashlight.
 yDO NOT expose the batteries to water or salt water, or allow the batteries 

to get wet. 
 yDO NOT store the batteries with metallic objects that may cause a short 

circuit.
 y Immediately discontinue use of the batteries if they emit an unusual smell, 

feel hot, change color, change shape or appear abnormal in any way.
 yKeep out of the reach of children.

INSTALLING BATTERIES INTO THE TWM-350
 y To install the included CR-123 Lithium Batteries in the TWM, begin by 

unscrewing the screw on the battery compartment door. (Image 1)  This 
screw is designed to remain in the battery compartment door once it has 
been unscrewed, do not attempt to remove it.
 y Insert both batteries into the battery compartment paying attention to 

the battery orientation marking on the sides of the light near the battery 
compartment door. (Image 2)
 yRe-install the battery compartment screw by pressing the door fully closed 

and then tightening the screw until it is hand tight.  CAUTION:  Do not cross-
thread or strip the screw threads. (Image 3)
 y Test the operation of the light (see OPERATION below).

INSTALLING THE TWM ON TO YOUR FIREARM
WARNING:  MAKE SURE THAT THE FIREARM’S SAFETY IS ON 

(IF APPLICABLE), THAT THE MAGAZINE HAS BEEN REMOVED AND 
THAT THE ACTION IS OPEN AND THAT YOU HAVE VISUALLY AND 
PHYSICALLY VERIFIED THAT THERE IS NO AMMUNITION IN THE 
CHAMBER WHILE HANDLING THE FIREARM OR INSTALLING OR 
UNINSTALLING THE NIGHTSTICK TWM.

 y The TWM is designed to be easily attached and detached from the 
firearm’s tactical rail.  However, the firearm must have a tactical rail and it 

Instruction Manual

TWM-350
THANK YOU FOR SELECTING THE NIGHTSTICK TWM-350 

WEAPON MOUNTED LIGHT!
PLEASE SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Please read these instructions before using your Nightstick TWM-350. 
They include important assembly and operating instructions.

PACKAGE CONTENTS
 y 1 - TWM-350 Weapon Mounted Light
 y 2 - CR-123 Lithium Batteries
 y 4 - Sets of Cross Rail Inserts
 y 4  - Cross Rail Mounting Cap Head Screws
 y 1 - Allen Wrench

WEAPON SAFETY
PLEASE BE SURE TO READ, UNDERSTAND AND FOLLOW THESE 

SAFETY AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS WHEN HANDLING A 
FIREARM OR THE NIGHTSTICK TWM WHEN MOUNTED ON A FIREARM.  
FAILURE TO DO SO CAN BE DANGEROUS AND COULD RESULT IN 
SERIOUS INJURY, DAMAGE TO PROPERTY, OR DEATH.

Use of a firearm under any circumstance is inherently dangerous. 
SERIOUS INJURY OR EVEN DEATH may result without proper training in 
the safe handling of firearms. Proper training should be obtained from an 
accredited firearms safety program conducted by a qualified instructor.

Read, understand and follow all of the safety instructions that came with 
your firearm before attaching your new TWM.

 yAlways assume every firearm is loaded and treat that firearm as such.
 yNever point a firearm at anything that you are not willing to destroy.
 yNever service your firearm or your TWM when mounted on a firearm 

without first activating the weapon’s safety (if applicable), removing the 
magazine, opening the action and physically and visually inspecting to 
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must have at least one cross rail slot. The TWM is not designed to be 
used on a firearm that does not have a cross rail slot.
 yA list of most of the major handgun manufacturer’s and the models 

they manufacture is on our website.  This list identifies the correct set up 
required for mounting the Nightstick TWM to that handgun and can be 
found at: www.mynightstick.com/nightstick-twm-setup/
 y If your firearm’s specific make and model is included in this list, please 

use it as a reference for selecting the correct Cross Rail Insert and 
determining which of the TWM’s Cross Rail Insert Slots the insert should 
be installed into.  If your specific handgun is listed in this document, 
please proceed to STEP 3.
 y If your handgun is not listed in the matrix, please use the following steps 

to complete the installation:
STEP 1:  SELECT THE CORRECT CROSS RAIL INSERT

WARNING: DO NOT INSTALL THE TWM ONTO A FIREARM WITHOUT 
USING THE CORRECTLY SIZED CROSS RAIL INSERT.  FAILURE TO 
USE A CROSS RAIL INSERT COULD RESULT IN THE TWM COMING 
LOOSE FROM THE FIREARM UNDER EVEN NORMAL RECOIL.

Two sets of four different sized Cross Rail Inserts are included with your 
TWM.  They are in individual plastic bags marked as follows:

 y “GL: .143” for use with Glock.
 y “1911: .205” for use on any standard 1913 spacing slots including Mil-

STD-1913 Picatinny rails on a long gun or shotgun.
 y “TSW/99: .150” for use on some Beretta PX4 models.
 y “90two: .190” for use on Beretta 92/96 Series, CZ, some Taurus and 

others.
Choose the Cross Rail Insert that fits completely into the slot on your 

firearm.  It is important that you select the one that fits with the least amount 
of extra space around it.  It is also important to note that if the depth of the 
slot in the tactical rail of your firearm is too shallow, the TWM may not be 
able to make proper contact with the tactical rails themselves. (Image 4)

WARNING:  SELECTING THE PROPERLY SIZED CROSS RAIL 
INSERT IS A MAJOR FACTOR IN THE RETENTION OF THE TWM ONTO 
YOUR FIREARM.  FAILURE TO USE THE CORRECTLY SIZED CROSS 
RAIL INSERT COULD RESULT IN DAMAGE TO THE TWM AND/OR THE 
CROSS RAIL INSERT UNDER RECOIL. 

STEP 2:  DETERMINE WHICH CROSS RAIL INSERT SLOT TO USE
 yWith no Cross Rail Inserts installed in the TWM, hold the TWM along 

side the tactical rail on your firearm and determine which of the 4 Cross 
Rail Insert Slots milled into the top of the TWM is best suited for your 
firearm. (Image 5) 

NOTE: It is important to consider where the switches on the TWM will be 
located in relation to your handgun’s trigger guard once you have selected 
a Cross Rail Insert Slot. (Image 6) (Image 7) (Image 8)

 y If the TWM is too far away from the trigger guard, you may have difficulty 
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reaching the switches with your support hand thumb.  
 y If the TWM is mounted too close to the trigger guard, it may interfere with 

the operation of the TWM’s switches.
STEP 3:  INSTALL THE CROSS RAIL INSERT INTO THE TWM-350

 yOnce the correctly sized Cross Rail Insert has been selected and once 
the proper Cross Rail Insert Slot has been determined, it is time to install 
the Insert into the TWM.
 yEach of the Cross Rail Inserts is milled along the bottom side with a set 

of shoulders that provide for proper alignment into the Cross Rail Insert 
Slot.  Line up the Insert into the correct slot and make sure it is fully seated 
into the slot.
 yUsing 2 of the Cross Rail Insert Cap Head Screws and the supplied 

Allen Wrench, begin installing the Cap Head Screws.
PLEASE NOTE: Nightstick encourages the use of a blue thread 

locking solution (not included) on the threads of each cross rail 
insert cap screw to control torque of the fastener and ensure a semi-
permanent bond.

 yBefore fully tightening the Cap Head Screws please be sure to reconfirm 
that the Cross Rail Insert is properly seated into the Insert Slot in the 
TWM.  Once this has been confirmed, fully tighten both Cap Head Screws 
using the long side of the Allen Wrench.  NOTE:  The Allen Wrench should 
flex a very small amount when the Cap Head Screws have been tightened 
correctly.

STEP 4:  INSTALL THE LIGHT ONTO YOUR FIREARM
 y Fully loosen the Rail Clamp Tension Thumbscrew until it stops turning. 
 yPush inward on the head of the Rail Clamp Tension Thumbscrew to fully 

open the Adjustable Portion of the Rail Clamp. (Image 9)
 yWhile making sure that your firearm is in a safe condition and that the 

barrel is pointed in a safe direction, place the fixed portion of the Rail 
Clamp into the groove of the tactical rail on your firearm and align the 
Cross Rail Insert with the slot on your firearm.
 yRotate the TWM onto the tactical rail and then release the pressure on 

the Tension Thumbscrew making sure that the TWM is gripping both sides 
of the tactical rail of your firearm and verify that the Cross Rail Insert is 
fully seated into the tactical rail slot of your firearm.
 yWhile holding the TWM tightly to the tactical rail of your firearm, fully 

tighten by hand the Rail Clamp Tension Thumbscrew. (Image 10)
 y Then use a large coin (a quarter works well) and give the Rail Clamp 

Tension Thumbscrew one-quarter to one-half rotation to fully tighten the 
light’s mounting system.

WARNING: NIGHTSTICK STRONGLY RECOMMENDS 
PERIODICALLY CHECKING TO INSURE THAT THE TWM IS STILL 
FULLY TIGHTENED ONTO THE TACTICAL RAIL OF THE FIREARM.  
FAILURE TO KEEP THE TWM TIGHTENED CAN RESULT IN 
DAMAGE TO THE TWM AND/OR THE CROSS RAIL INSERTS UNDER 
CONTINUOUS RECOIL.

STEP 5:  TEST CLEARANCE AND FUNCTION OF THE SWITCHES
 yVerify that both switches have a full range of movement and that the 

TWM is operating properly.
 y The TWM is now properly installed on your firearm.

INSTALLING MORE THAN ONE CROSS RAIL INSERT
 yCross Rail Insert Slots 1, 3 & 4 on the TWM are set up at a standard 

1913 spacing (Image 11 - slots 1, 3 & 4) meaning they will line up perfectly 
with a handgun that has 1913 spaced slots or a long gun or shotgun that 
has a Mil-STD-1913 Picatinny Rail.

Image 4 Image 5

Bad Rail Position Bad Rail Position Good Rail Position

Image 9 Image 10 Image 11
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 yPlease follow the same procedure listed above for installation.
 yUsing 2 Cross Rail Inserts will increase the retention of the TWM onto 

that particular firearm.   
PLEASE NOTE:  All of the mentioned steps and precautions still 

apply.
OPERATION

 y The TWM uses Dual Dependent Locking Switches.
 yEach switch has 3 positions of operation: Neutral - Off, Down - 

Momentary-on and/or Strobe (model dependent),Up - Constant-on  
 y In order to operate one of the switches, the switch on the opposite side 

must be in the Neutral Position (off).
MOMENTARY-ON MODE

Press down and hold either the left side switch or the right side switch to 
activate the momentary-on mode.  Release the switch, back to the Neutral 
position and the light turns off.

NOTE: While in Momentary-on Mode on one side of the TWM, the Dual 
Dependent Locking Switch design of the TWM prevents the switch that 
is NOT in use from accidentally moving out of the Neutral position.  This 
eliminates the possibility of an unintended activation of the light (i.e. while 
the left side switch is being held in the Momentary-on Mode, the right side 
switch is mechanically locked in the Neutral position).
CONSTANT-ON MODE

Press up, click and release either the left side switch or the right side 
switch to activate the constant-on mode. From the constant-on mode slightly 
press the switch downward into the Neutral position to turn the light off.

NOTE: The Dual Dependent Locking Switch design of the TWM allows 
for disengaging the Constant-on Mode using the opposite side switch (i.e. 
with the left side switch pressed up into the constant-on mode, the user can 
disengage this mode by pressing down sharply, and then releasing the right 
side switch).  This allows the user to engage the Constant-on mode with the 
thumb of their support hand, remove their support hand from the weapon 
(to clear an obstacle, etc.) and then use their trigger finger on the opposite 
side of the weapon to turn the light off without having to bring their support 
hand back to the weapon.  

WARNING:  CAUTION SHOULD BE USED WHEN DOING THIS TO 
MAINTAIN PROPER TRIGGER FINGER DISCIPLINE TO PREVENT 
ACCIDENTIAL DISCHARGE OF THE FIREARM.
BAYCO PRODUCTS LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

WARRANTY
Bayco Products, Inc. warrants this product to be free from defects in 

workmanship and materials for the original purchaser’s lifetime. The Limited 
Lifetime Warranty includes the LEDs, housing and lenses. Rechargeable 
batteries, chargers, switches, electronics and included accessories are 
warranted for a period of two years with proof of purchase. Disposable, non-

rechargeable batteries are excluded from this warranty. Normal wear and 
failures which are caused by accidents, misuse, abuse, faulty installation 
and lightning damage are also excluded.

In the event that Bayco Products, Inc. receives notice that any product 
does not conform to its warranty, the original purchaser’s sole and exclusive 
remedy, and Bayco Products, Inc.’s sole and exclusive liability, shall be 
for Bayco Products, Inc., at its sole option, to either repair or replace the 
non-conforming product in accordance with this limited warranty.  The 
original purchaser shall follow the instructions below to qualify for a repair 
or replacement product. This is the only warranty, expressed or implied, 
including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.  

IN NO EVENT WILL BAYCO PRODUCTS, INC. OR ITS AFFILIATES 
OR SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL 
OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND REGARDLESS OF 
THE FORM OF ACTION, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING 
NEGLIGENCE), STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE.  THE TOTAL 
CUMULATIVE LIABILITY TO CUSTOMER, FROM ALL CAUSES OF 
ACTION AND ALL THEORIES OF LIABILITY, WILL BE LIMITED TO AND 
WILL NOT EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT PAID 
BY CUSTOMER.

If this product is used for rental purposes, the warranty term is reduced 
to 90 days from the date of purchase.
WARRANTY CLAIMS – USA

Return the product to the place of purchase for all warranty related 
issues. If this is not possible, contact Bayco Customer Service at (800) 233-
2155 M-F 8-5 Central Time for a Return Goods Authorization (RGA). Do not 
return this product to Bayco without first receiving an RGA Number from 
Bayco Customer Service. When returning the product, the RGA Number 
must be written on the outside of the shipping box.
WARRANTY CLAIMS – OUTSIDE OF USA

Return the product to the place where purchased for all warranty related 
issues.
EXTENT OF COVERED WARRANTY WORK

Bayco will repair or replace this product at our option. If it is determined 
that the warranty is no longer in effect, Bayco will contact you with a repair 
estimate before beginning any work.
WARRANTY QUESTIONS

If you have any questions about this warranty or any other Bayco 
product inquiries, please contact Bayco Customer Service at (800) 233-
2155 M-F 8-5 Central Time.

RECORD YOUR WARRANTY INFORMATION
Please record your product information here for use with any warranty 

claim.
Product Serial Number:  _____________________________________
Date of Purchase:  _________________________________________

Left Down-Momentary On Right Down-Momentary On Neutral Off

Left Up-Constant On Right Up-Constant On Neutral Off
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Mode d’emploi

TWM-350
MERCI D’AVOIR CHOISI LA LAMPE TORCHE POUR ÊTRE MONTÉE 

SUR ARME NIGHTSTICK TWM-350!
VEUILLEZ CONSERVER CES DIRECTIVES 

Veuillez lire ce mode d’emploi avant d’utiliser la lampe Nightstick TWM-
350. Il contient des directives importantes sur l’utilisation et le montage de 
la lampe.

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE
 y 1 - lampe torche pour être montée sur arme
 y 2 - piles au lithium CR-123
 y 4 - ensembles (2 de chaque taille) d’insertions pour fixation à rails
 y 4  - vis à tête pour montage sur fixation à rails 
 y 1 - clé Allen

SÉCURITÉ DES ARMES
VEUILLEZ VOUS ASSURER DE LIRE, COMPRENDRE ET SUIVRE 

CES DIRECTIVES DE SÉCURITÉ ET D’EMPLOI LORS DE LA 
MANIPULATION D’UNE ARME À FEU OU DE LA LAMPE NIGHTSTICK 
TWM LORSQU’ELLE EST MONTÉE SUR UNE ARME À FEU. 
L’OMISSION DE CES DIRECTIVES PEUT S’AVÉRER DANGEREUX ET 
CAUSER DES BLESSURES GRAVES, DES DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS, 
OU LA MORT. 

L’usage d’une arme à feu est, en toute circonstance, essentiellement 
dangereux. DES BLESSURES GRAVES OU MÊME LA MORT peuvent 
subvenir sans formation adéquate sur la manipulation en toute sécurité 
des armes à feu. Une formation pertinente devrait être obtenue à partir 
d’un programme reconnu sur la sécurité des armes à feu dirigée par un 
instructeur qualifié. 

Lire, comprendre et suivre toutes les directives de sécurité qui viennent 
avec votre arme à feu avant l’assemblage de votre nouvelle lampe TWM. 

 y Toujours présumer que chaque arme à feu soit chargée et traiter cette 
arme à feu comme telle.
 yNe jamais diriger une arme à feu sur un objet dont vous ne voulez pas 

détruire.
 yNe jamais réparer votre arme à feu ou votre lampe TWM lorsqu’elle 

est montée sur l’arme sans premièrement activer la sûreté (s’il y a lieu), 
enlever le chargeur, ouvrir l’arme et vérifier visuellement et manuellement 
pour vous assurer qu’il n’y aucune munition dans l’arme à feu.

SÉCURITÉ POUR LAMPE TORCHE MONTÉE SUR ARME
 yNightstick recommande que la lampe TWM soit uniquement activée 

avec la main qui n’est pas sur la détente (main d’appui) en utilisant une 
prise à deux mains et avec le doigt utilisé pour la détente complètement à 
l’extérieur du pontet s’il y a lieu.

AVERTISSEMENT: L’OMISSION DE CETTE DIRECTIVE PEUT 
ENGENDRER UN ACCIDENT ET DES BLESSURES GRAVES, DES 
DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS, OU LA MORT.

 yPratiquer rigoureusement (en utilisant des conditions d’entraînement 
sécuritaires) avec la lampe TWM et une arme à feu déchargée avant 
l’utilisation de l’arme. 

AVANT D’ATTACHER, INSPECTER OU ENTRETENIR LA LAMPE TWM
 yEnclencher la sécurité de l’arme à feu (s’il y a lieu).
 yEnlever le chargeur de l’arme à feu (s’il y a lieu).
 yOuvrir l’arme et vérifier visuellement et manuellement la chambre pour 

vous assurer qu’elle soit vide. 
 yGarder le canon de l’arme pointé dans une direction sûre en tout temps 

et ne jamais placer votre main devant la bouche de l’arme. 
AVERTISSEMENT: IL EST IMPORTANT QUE DES MESURES 

DE SÉCURITÉ SOIENT PRISES EN TOUT TEMPS LORS DE LA 
MANIPULATION D’UNE ARME À FEU.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ GÉNÉRALES
 yNE PAS UTILISER AU-DESSUS DES EMPLACEMENTS DANGEREUX.
 yNE PAS utiliser dans une atmosphère explosive, près des liquides 

inflammables, ou lorsque des lampes antidéflagrantes sont requises.
 yNE PAS utiliser à proximité de véhicules ou équipements où il y a risque 

de liquides inflammables entrant en contact avec la lampe de poche.
 yNE PAS exposer les piles dans l’eau ou l’eau salée, ou permettre aux 

piles d’être mouillées.
 yNE PAS entreposer les piles avec des objets métalliques qui risquent de 

causer un court-circuit. 
 yCesser immédiatement d’utiliser les piles si elles émettent une odeur 

inhabituelle, sont chaudes, changent de couleur, de forme ou elles ont 
une apparence anormale.
 yGarder hors de la portée des enfants.

INSTALLATION DES PILES DANS LA LAMPE TWM
 yPour installer les piles au lithium CR-123 comprises dans le TWM, 

commencer par dévisser la vis de la porte du compartiment à piles. 
(Image 1) Cette vis est conçue pour rester sur la porte du compartiment à 
piles une fois qu’elle a été dévissée, ne pas essayer de l’enlever.
 y Insérer les deux piles dans le compartiment à piles en portant attention 

à l’orientation de la pile indiquée sur les côtés de la lampe près de la porte 
du compartiment à piles. (Image 2)
 yRéinstaller le compartiment à piles en appuyant sur la porte entièrement 

fermée et puis serrer la vis jusqu’à ce qu’elle soit bien vissée à la main. 
(Image 3). MISE EN GARDE : Ne pas fausser le filetage ou briser les 
filets de la vis.
 yVérifier le fonctionnement de la lampe (Voir FONCTIONNEMENT ci-

dessous)
INSTALLATION DE LA LAMPE TWM SUR VOTRE ARME À FEU

AVERTISSEMENT: ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LA SÉCURITÉ DE 
L’ARME À FEU SOIT ACTIVÉE (S’IL Y A LIEU), QUE LE CHARGEUR AIT 
ÉTÉ ENLEVÉ ET QUE L’ARME SOIT OUVERTE ET QUE VOUS AVEZ 
VÉRIFIÉ VISUELLEMENT ET MANUELLEMENT QU’IL N’Y A AUCUNE 
MUNITION DANS LA CHAMBRE LORS DE LA MANIPULATION DE 
L’ARME À FEU OU L’INSTALLATION OU LA DÉSINSTALLATION DE LA 
LAMPE NIGHTSTICK TWM. 

 y La lampe TWM est conçue pour être attachée et enlevée facilement du 
rail tactique de l’arme à feu. Cependant, l’arme à feu doit posséder un rail 
tactique et doit avoir au moins une fente pour fixation à rails. La lampe 
TWM n’est pas conçue pour être utilisée sur une arme à feu qui n’a 
pas de fente pour fixation à rails.
 yUne liste de la plupart des fabricants importants d’armes et des modèles 

qu’ils produisent se trouve sur notre site Web. Cette liste indique la bonne 
installation requise pour monter la lampe Nightstick TWM sur la liste 
spécifique des armes. Vous pouvez trouver cette liste sur le site : www.
mynightstick.com/nightstick-twm-setup/
 ySi votre fabricant et modèle d’arme à feu sont inclus dans cette liste, 

veuillez l’utiliser comme référence pour choisir la bonne insertion de 
fixation à rails et déterminer dans quelle insertion pour fente de fixation à 
rails TWM, l’insertion doit être installée. Si votre arme est inscrite dans ce 
document, veuillez passer à l’ÉTAPE 3.
 ySi votre arme n’est pas énumérée dans la matrice, veuillez utiliser les 

étapes suivantes pour compléter l’installation:
Étape 1: CHOISIR LA BONNE INSERTION DE FIXATION À RAILS

AVERTISSEMENT: NE PAS INSTALLER LA LAMPE NIGHTSTICK 
TWM SUR UNE ARME SANS UTILISER LA BONNE TAILLE 
D’INSERTION DE FIXATION À RAILS. LA NON UTILISATION D’UNE 
INSERTION OU UNE QUI N’EST PAS DE LA BONNE TAILLE PEUT 
RÉSULTER À CE QUE LA LAMPE TWM SE DESSERRE DE L’ARME À 
FEU LORSQU’ELLE EST EN FONCTION. 

2 ensembles de quatre différentes tailles d’insertions de fixation à rails 
sont incluses avec votre lampe TWM. Elles sont dans des sacs de plastique 
individuels et marquées comme suit : 

 y “GL - .143” pour usage avec Glock et autres. 
 y “1911 - .205” pour usage avec n’importe quelles fentes d’espacement 
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1913 standard sur certaines armes à main ainsi que n’importe quels rails 
Picatinny Mil-STD-1913 sur des fusils longs ou des fusils de chasse. 
 y “TSW/99 - .150” pour utilisation sur certains modèles Beretta PX4 ainsi 

que d’autres. 
 y “90two - .190” pour utilisation sur les séries Beretta 92/96, CZ, quelques 

Taurus et autres. 
Choisissez l’insertion de fixation à rails qui s’ajuste parfaitement dans la 

fente de l’arme à feu. Il est important que l’insertion choisie s’ajuste avec le 
moins d’espace supplémentaire autour. Il est également important de noter 
que si la profondeur de la fente dans le rail tactique de l’arme à feu n’est 
pas assez profonde, la lampe TWM peut ne pas être en mesure d’entrer en 
contact avec les rails tactiques eux-mêmes. (Image 4)

AVERTISSEMENT: CHOISIR LA BONNE TAILLE D’INSERTION DE 
FIXATION À RAILS EST UN FACTEUR IMPORTANT DU MAINTIEN DE 
LA LAMPE TWM SUR VOTRE ARME À FEU. L’UTILISATION D’UNE 
MAUVAISE TAILLE D’INSERTION DE FIXATION À RAILS PEUT 
PROVOQUER DES DOMMAGES À LA LAMPE ET/OU À L’INSERTION 
DE FIXATION À RAILS LORS DU FONCTIONNEMENT DE L’ARME. 
ÉTAPE 2: DÉTERMINER QUELLE FENTE D’INSERTION DE FIXATION 
À RAILS UTILISER 

 ySans insertions de fixation à rails installées dans la lampe TWM, tenir 
la lampe TWM le long du rail tactique sur votre arme à feu et déterminer 
laquelle des 4 fentes d’insertion de fixation à rails situées au-dessus de la 
lampe TWM convient le mieux à votre arme à feu.  (Image 5)

REMARQUE: Il est important de considérer l’emplacement des 
interrupteurs sur la lampe TWM en relation avec le pontet de l’arme lorsque 
vous choisissez la fente d’insertion de fixation à rails. (Image 6) (image 7) 
(Image 8)

 ySi la lampe TWM est trop loin du pontet vous risquez d’avoir de la 
difficulté à atteindre les interrupteurs avec le pouce. 
 ySi la lampe TWM est installée trop près du pontet, elle risque d’entraver 

au fonctionnement des interrupteurs de la lampe TWM. 
ÉTAPE 3 INSTALLATION DE L’INSERTION DE FIXATION À RAILS SUR 
LA LAMPE TWM

 y Lorsque vous avez choisi la bonne taille d’insertion de fixation à rails 
et déterminé la bonne fente d’insertion de fixation à rails, il est temps 
d’installer l’insertion dans la lampe TWM. 
 yChaque insertion de fixation à rails est moulée sur le côté supérieur 

avec un ensemble de barres qui procure un bon alignement dans la fente 
d’insertion de fixation à rails. Aligner l’insertion dans la bonne fente et 
assurez-vous qu’elle soit bien ajustée dans la fente. 
 yEn utilisant 2 des vis à tête pour montage sur fixation à rails et la clé 

Allen fournies, commencer à installer les vis à tête. 
VEUILLEZ NOTER: Nightstick encourage l’utilisation de la solution 

d’adhésif bloqueur de filets bleu (non incluse) sur les filets de chaque 
vis d’assemblage de l’insertion de fixation à rails pour contrôler le 
couple de la fixation et garantir une adhésion semi-permanente.

 yAvant de serrer complètement les vis à tête assurez-vous à nouveau 
que l’insertion de fixation à rails est bien installée dans la fente de la 
lampe. Une fois cette étape complétée, veuillez serrer complètement les 
deux vis à tête en utilisant le long côté de la clé Allen. REMARQUE : la clé 
Allen devrait fléchir juste un peu lorsque les vis à tête sont bien serrées.

ÉTAPE 4 : INSTALLATION DE LA LAMPE SUR L’ARME À FEU
 yDesserrer complètement la vis à serrage à main de tension du dispositif 

à rails jusqu’à ce qu’elle arrête de tourner.
 yPousser vers l’intérieur sur la tête de la vis à serrage à main de tension 

du dispositif à rails pour ouvrir complètement la portion ajustable du 
dispositif à rails. (Image 9)
 yEn vous assurant que votre arme à feu est en bon état et que le canon 

est pointé dans une direction sûre, placer la portion fixe du dispositif à rails 
dans la rainure du rail tactique sur votre arme à feu et aligner l’insertion de 
la fixation à rails avec la fente de votre arme à feu. 
 y Tourner la lampe TWM sur le rail tactique et puis relâcher la pression sur 

la vis à serrage à main de tension en vous assurant que la lampe TWM 
agrippe fermement les deux côtés du rail tactique de votre arme à feu et 
vérifier que l’insertion de la fixation à rails est bien ajustée dans la fente 

du rail tactique de votre arme à feu. 
 yPendant que vous maintenez fermement la lampe TWM sur le rail 

tactique, serrer fermement à la main la vis à serrage de tension. (Image 
10)
 yPuis utiliser une pièce de monnaie large (25 cents) pour tourner d’un 

demi-tour la vis à serrage à main de tension du dispositif à rails pour 
serrer complètement le système de montage de la lampe.

AVERTISSEMENT: NIGHTSTICK RECOMMANDE FORTEMENT DE 
VÉRIFIER PÉRIODIQUEMENT POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LA LAMPE 
TWM SOIT COMPLÈTEMENT SERRÉE SUR LE RAIL TACTIQUE DE 
VOTRE ARME À FEU. NE PAS GARDER LA LAMPE BIEN SERRÉE 
PEUT ENGENDRER DES DOMMAGES À LA LAMPE TWM ET/OU LES 
INSERTIONS DE LA FIXATION À RAILS LORS DU FONCTIONNEMENT 
DE L’ARME.
ÉTAPE 5:  TESTER LES FONCTIONS ET LE BON MOUVEMENT DES 
INTERRUPTEURS

 yVérifier que les deux interrupteurs soient accessibles et que la lampe 
TWM fonctionne bien. 
 y La lampe TWM est maintenant correctement installée sur votre arme 

à feu. 
INSTALLATION DE PLUS D’UNE INSERTION DE FIXATION À RAILS

 y Les fentes d’insertion de fixation à rails 1, 3 et 4 sur la lampe TWM sont 
installées selon un espace 1913 standard (Image 11 – flèches pointées 
sur les fentes 1, 3 et 4) ce qui signifie qu’elles s’aligneront parfaitement 
avec une arme à main qui contient des fentes avec des espaces 1913 
ou une arme à feu longue ou un fusil de chasse qui comporte un rail 
Picatinny Mil-STD-1913.
 yVeuillez suivre la même procédure mentionnée ci-dessus pour 

l’installation. 
 yEn utilisant 2 insertions de fixation à rails augmentera la rétention de la 

lampe TWM sur cette arme à feu en particulier.   
VEUILLEZ NOTER: TOUTES LES ÉTAPES ET LES PRÉCAUTIONS 

À PRENDRE MENTIONNÉES CI-DESSUS CONTINUENT DE 
S’APPLIQUER.
FONCTIONNEMENT

 y La lampe TWM utilise un interrupteur de blocage double dépendant.
 yChaque interrupteur contient 3 positions de fonctionnement: Chaque 

interrupteur contient 3 positions de fonctionnement: Neutre- Arrêt, Bas- 
Mode d’éclairage momentané et/ou mode stroboscopique (selon le 
modèle), Haut- Mode d’éclairage continu
 y  Pour activer un des interrupteurs, l’interrupteur du côté opposé doit être 

en position neutre (arrêt).
MODE D’ÉCLAIRAGE MOMENTANÉ

Appuyer vers le bas et maintenir soit l’interrupteur du côté gauche, soit 
l’interrupteur du côté droit pour activer le mode d’éclairage momentané. 
Relâcher l’interrupteur, de retour à la position neutre et la lampe s’éteint.  

REMARQUE: Pendant que le mode d’éclairage momentané est 
en fonction sur un côté de la lampe TWM, le concept d’interrupteur de 
verrouillage dépendant de la lampe TWM prévient l’interrupteur qui N’EST 
PAS en marche de se déplacer accidentellement de la position neutre. 
Ceci élimine la possibilité d’activer de façon involontaire la lampe (pendant 
que l’interrupteur du côté gauche est maintenu en mode momentané, 
l’interrupteur du côté droit est mécaniquement verrouillé en position neutre). 
MODE D’ÉCLAIRAGE CONTINU

Appuyer vers le haut, cliquer et relâcher soit l’interrupteur du côté gauche, 
soit l’interrupteur du côté droit pour activer le mode d’éclairage continu. À 
partir du mode d’éclairage continu, appuyer légèrement l’interrupteur vers 
le bas en position neutre pour éteindre la lampe. 

REMARQUE: Le concept de verrouillage dépendant double de la 
lampe TWM permet de libérer le mode d’éclairage continu en utilisant 
l’interrupteur du côté opposé (avec l’interrupteur du côté gauche appuyer 
vers le haut dans le mode d’éclairage continu, l’utilisateur peut libérer ce 
mode en appuyant fermement vers le bas, puis relâcher l’interrupteur du 
côté droit). Ceci permet à l’utilisateur d’actionner le mode continu avec le 
pouce de la main d’appui, enlever leur main d’appui de l’arme (pour ouvrir 
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une porte ou éviter un obstacle, etc.) et puis utiliser leur doigt de la détente 
du côté opposé de l’arme pour éteindre la lampe sans avoir à ramener la 
main d’appui sur l’arme.  

AVERTISSEMENT: UNE GRANDE PRUDENCE S’IMPOSE LORSQUE 
CES ACTIONS SONT EXECUTÉES POUR MAINTENIR UNE BONNE 
DISCIPLINE DU DOIGT SUR LA DÉTENTE AFIN DE PRÉVENIR UNE 
DÉCHARGE ACCIDENTELLE DE L’ARME À FEU.
GARANTIE LIMITÉE À VIE SUR LES PRODUITS BAYCO

GARANTIE
Bayco Products, Inc. garantit que ce produit est exempt de défauts 

de matériaux et de main d’œuvre à l’acheteur original pendant toute une 
période de vie. La garantie limitée à vie inclut les DEL, le boîtier et les 
lentilles. Les piles rechargeables, les chargeurs, les électroniques, les 
boutons d’interrupteur et les accessoires inclus sont garantis pour une 
période de deux ans avec une preuve d’achat. Les piles non rechargeables 
et jetables ne sont pas couvertes par la garantie. La présente garantie ne 
s’étend pas à l’usure normale et défaillances causées par des accidents, 
la mauvaise utilisation, l’emploi abusif, une installation défectueuse et des 
dommages occasionnés par la foudre.

Au cas où Bayco Products, Inc. reçoit un avis que le produit n’est pas 
conforme à sa garantie, le seul et unique recours de l’acheteur original 
et la responsabilité unique et exclusive de Bayco Products, Inc. étant que 
Bayco Products, Inc., à sa seule discrétion, répare ou remplace le produit 
non conforme selon la garantie limitée. L’acheteur original doit suivre 
les instructions ci-dessous afin d’être éligible à une réparation ou à un 
remplacement du produit. Ceci est la seule garantie, explicite ou implicite, 
y compris toute garantie de qualité marchande ou d’adaptation à un usage 
particulier.

EN AUCUN CAS, BAYCO PRODUCTS, INC. OU  SES SOCIÉTÉS 
AFFILIÉES OU FOURNISSEURS NE SERA TENU RESPONSABLE 
DE TOUS DOMMAGES INDIRECTS, SPÉCIAUX, ACCIDENTELS 
OU SECONDAIRES QUELLE QUE SOIT LA FORME DE L’ACTION, 
QUELLE SOIT CONTRACTUELLE, DÉLICTUELLE (MÊME EN CAS 
DE NÉGLIGENCE), DE RESPONSABILITÉ SANS FAUTE OU AUTRE. 
LA RESPONSABILITÉ CUMULATIVE TOTALE ENVERS LE CLIENT 
RELATIVE À TOUTES LES CAUSES ET CONFORME AUX THÉORIES 
DE RESPONSABILITÉS, SERA LIMITÉE ET NE DÉPASSERA PAS LE 
PRIX D’ACHAT DU PRODUIT PAYÉ PAR LE CLIENT.

Si ce produit est utilisé à des fins de location, la période de garantie est 
réduite à 90 jours à partir de la date de l’achat.
RÉCLAMATIONS AU TITRE DE LA GARANTIE – ÉTATS-UNIS

Veuillez retourner le produit à l’endroit où vous l’avez acheté pour 
tous problèmes ou questionnements relatifs à la garantie. Si ce n’est pas 
possible, veuillez contacter le service à la clientèle de Bayco au 1-800-
233-2155 du lundi au vendredi de 8 heures à 17 heures, heure normale 
du Centre pour vous procurez un numéro d’autorisation de retour de 
marchandise (RGA). Ne retournez pas la marchandise à Bayco sans 
avoir obtenu avant un numéro d’autorisation de retour (RGA) de la part du 
service à la clientèle de Bayco. Lorsque vous retournez la marchandise, le 
numéro d’autorisation de retour (RGA) doit être écrit à l’extérieur de la boîte 
d’expédition.
RÉCLAMATIONS AU TITRE DE LA GARANTIE – À L’EXTÉRIEUR DES 
ÉTATS-UNIS

Veuillez retourner le produit à l’endroit où vous l’avez acheté pour tous 
problèmes ou questionnements relatifs à la garantie.
ÉTENDUE DU TRAVAILCOUVERT PAR LA GARANTIE

Bayco se réserve le droit de réparer ou remplacer ce produit à son 
choix. Si toutefois la réparation n’est plus couverte par la garantie, Bayco  
vous contactera avec une estimation des coûts de réparation avant de 
commencer le travail.
QUESTIONS CONCERNANT LA GARANTIE

Si vous avez des questions concernant cette garantie ou sur n’importe 
quel produit Bayco, veuillez contacter le service à la clientèle de Bayco 
au 1-800-233-2155 du lundi au vendredi de 8 heures à 17 heures, heure 
normale du Centre.

NOTEZ VOS INFORMATIONS DE GARANTIE

Veuillez noter ici les informations sur votre torche électrique TWM-350; 
vous aurez besoin de cette information en cas de réclamation au titre de 
la garantie.

Numéro de série ______________________________
Date d’achat ____________________________
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Manual de Instrucciones

TWM-350
¡GRACIAS POR SELECCIONAR LA NIGHTSTICK TWM-350 LÁMPARA 

DE MONTURA PARA ARMAS!
POR FAVOR GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Favor de leer las instrucciones antes de usar su Nightstick TWM-350. 
Estas incluyen importantes instrucciones de montaje y funcionamiento.

CONTENIDOS DEL PAQUETE:
 y 1 - TWM-350 Lámpara de Montura para armas
 y 2 - Pilas de Litio CR-123
 y 4 - Conjuntos (2 de cada tamaño) de piezas de riel cruzado
 y 4  - Tapa de montaje de riel de cruce con tornillos de cabeza 
 y 1 - Llave Allen

SEGURIDAD DEL ARMA
ASEGÚRESE DE LEER, ENTENDER Y SEGUIR ESTAS 

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y FUNCIONAMIENTO AL MANEJAR 
UNA ARMA DE FUEGO O EL NIGHTSTICK TWM CUANDO ESTE 
MONTADO EN UN ARMA DE FUEGO. EL INCUMPLIMIENTO PUEDE 
SER PELIGROSO Y PUEDE RESULTAR EN LESIONES GRAVES, 
DAÑOS A LA PROPIEDAD, O MUERTE.

El uso de un arma de fuego bajo cualquier circunstancia es 
inherentemente peligroso. GRAVES LESIONES O INCLUSO LA MUERTE 
pueden resultar sin el entrenamiento apropiado en el manejo seguro de 
las armas de fuego. El entrenamiento apropiado debe ser obtenido de un 
programa acreditado de seguridad de armas de fuego conducido por un 
instructor calificado.

Lea, comprenda y siga todas las instrucciones de seguridad que vienen 
con su arma de fuego antes de conectar su nueva TWM.

 ySiempre asuma que cada arma de fuego está cargada y trate esa arma 
de fuego como tal.
 yNunca apunte un arma de fuego a algo que no esté dispuesto a destruir.
 yNunca repare su arma de fuego o su TWM cuando esté montada en un 

arma de fuego sin activar primero la seguridad del arma (si aplica), retirar 
el cargador, abrir la acción e inspeccionar físicamente y visualmente para 
asegurarse de que no hay munición instalada en el arma.

SEGURIDAD DE LA LÁMPARA MONTURA PARA ARMAS
 yNightstick recomienda que la TWM sólo se debe activar con la 

mano que no toca el gatillo (mano de apoyo), mientras se emplea una 
empuñadura de dos manos en el arma de fuego y con el dedo del gatillo 
completamente fuera del protector del gatillo, cuando sea aplicable.

ADVERTENCIA: EL NO HACERLO PUEDE RESULTAR EN UN 
DESCARGA ACCIDENTAL DEL ARMA Y LESIONES GRAVES, DAÑOS 
A LA PROPIEDAD, O MUERTE.

 yPractique (empleando condiciones de entrenamiento seguras) con la 
TWM y un arma de fuego descargada antes de usar el arma.

ANTES DE FIJAR, INSPECCIONAR O DARLE MANTENIMIENTO A LA TWM
 yPonga el seguro en el arma de fuego (si aplica).
 yRetire el cargador del arma de fuego (si aplica).
 yAbra el cargador e inspeccione visual y físicamente la cámara para 

asegurarse de que esté vacía.
 yMantenga el cañón apuntado en una dirección segura en todo momento 

y nunca coloque su mano delante del cañón.
ADVERTENCIA: ES IMPERATIVO QUE LAS MEDIDAS DE 

SEGURIDAD SEAN EMPLEADAS EN CUALQUIER MOMENTO AL 
MANEJAR UN ARMA DE FUEGO.
ADVERTENCIAS GENERALES DE SEGURIDAD

 yNO SE DEBE UTILIZAR SOBRE LUGARES PELIGROSOS.
 yNO la use en atmósferas explosivas, cerca de líquidos inflamables o 

donde se requieran lámparas anti explosivas.
 yNO la utilice en la proximidad de vehículos o equipos cuando exista 

el riesgo de que líquidos inflamables entren en contacto con la linterna.
 yNO exponga las pilas al agua o al agua salada, ni permita que las pilas 

se mojen.
 yNO guarde las pilas con objetos metálicos que puedan causar un 

cortocircuito.
 ySuspenda inmediatamente el uso de las pilas si emiten un olor inusual, 

se sienten calientes, cambian de color, cambian de forma o parecen 
anormales de alguna manera.
 yMantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

INSTALACIÓN DE LAS PILAS EN LA TWM
 yPara instalar las pilas de litio CR-123 incluidas en la TWM, comience 

por desenroscar el tornillo de la puerta del compartimento de la pila. 
(Imagen 1) Este tornillo está diseñado para permanecer en la puerta del 
compartimento de la pila una vez que se ha desenroscado, no intente 
quitarlo.
 y Introduzca ambas pilas en el compartimiento de las pilas prestando 

atención a la marca de orientación a los lados de la lámpara cerca de la 
puerta del compartimento de las pilas. (Imagen 2)
 yVuelva a instalar el tornillo del compartimento de las pilas presionando 

la puerta completamente cerrada y luego apriete el tornillo hasta que esté 
apretado a mano. (Imagen 3) 
 yPRECAUCIÓN: No cruce ni dañe las roscas del tornillo.
 yPruebe el funcionamiento de la lámpara (vea FUNCIONAMIENTO a 

continuación).
INSTALACIÓN DE LA TWM EN SU ARMA DE FUEGO

ADVERTENCIA: ASEGÚRESE DE QUE EL SEGURO DEL ARMA DE 
FUEGO ESTE ENCENDIDO (SI ES APLICABLE), QUE EL CARTUCHO 
HAYA SIDO REMOVIDO Y QUE EL CARGADOR ESTE ABIERTO Y QUE 
USTED HAYA VERIFICADO VISUALMENTE Y FISICAMENTE QUE NO 
HAY MUNICIONES EN LA CAMARA MIENTRAS MANIPULA EL ARMA 
DE FUEGO O INSTALA O DESINSTALA LA NIGHTSTICK TWM.

 y La TWM está diseñada para ser fácilmente conectada y removida del 
riel táctico de un arma de fuego. Sin embargo, el arma de fuego debe 
tener un riel táctico y debe tener al menos una ranura de riel transversal. 
La TWM no está diseñada para ser usada en un arma de fuego que 
no tiene una ranura de riel transversal.
 yUna lista de la mayoría de los principales fabricantes de pistolas y los 

modelos que fabrican están en nuestro sitio web. Esa lista identifica la 
disposición correcta requerida para montar la Nightstick TWM a esa lista 
específica de armas de mano. Esa lista se puede encontrar en: www.
mynightstick.com/nightstick-twm-setup/
 ySi la marca y el modelo específico de su arma de fuego están incluidos 

en esta lista, utilícela como referencia para seleccionar la pieza del riel 
cruzado correcto y determinar en cuál de las ranuras de la pieza del riel 
cruzado TWM debe insertarse la pieza. Si su pistola específica aparece 
en este documento, vaya al PASO 3.
 ySi su arma no aparece en la matriz, siga estos pasos para completar 

la instalación:
PRIMER PASO: SELECCIONE LA PIEZA CORRECTA DEL RIEL 
CRUZADO 

ADVERTENCIA: NO INSTALAR LA NIGHTSTICK TWM EN UN ARMA 
DE FUEGO SIN UTILIZAR LA PIEZA DEL RIEL CRUZADO DEL TAMAÑO 
CORRECTO. EL NO UTILIZAR UNA PIEZA DEL RIEL CRUZADO O UNA 
QUE SEA DE TAMAÑO MAS PEQUEÑO, PODRÍA RESULTAR EN QUE 
LA TWM SE AFLOJARA DEL ARMA DE FUEGO CON EL CULATAZO.

Dos juegos de cuatro piezas de riel cruzado de diferentes tamaños 
están incluidos con su TWM. Están en bolsas de plástico individuales 
marcadas como sigue:

 y “GL - .143” para usar con Glock y otros.
 y “1911 - .205” para su uso en cualquier ranura de espacio estándar 1913 

en algunas pistolas así como en cualquier riel Picatinny Mil-STD-1913 en 
una pistola larga o una escopeta.
 y “TSW/99 - .150” para uso en algunos modelos Beretta PX4 así como 
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en otros.
 y “90two - .190” para uso en Series 92/96 Beretta, CZ, algunos Taurus y 

otros.
Elija la pieza de riel transversal que encaja completamente en la ranura 

del arma de fuego. Es importante que la inserción seleccionada encaje 
con la menor cantidad de espacio adicional alrededor de ella. También 
es importante notar que si la profundidad de la ranura en el riel táctico 
del arma de fuego es demasiado baja, la TWM puede no ser capaz de 
establecer un contacto adecuado con los propios rieles tácticos. (Imagen 4)

ADVERTENCIA: SELECCIONAR LA PIEZA DEL RIEL CRUZADO 
DE UN  TAMAÑO APROPIADO ES UN FACTOR IMPORTANTE EN LA 
RETENCIÓN DE LA TWM EN SU ARMA DE FUEGO. EL NO UTILIZAR 
LA PIEZA DE RIEL CRUZADO CORRECTAMENTE TAMBIÉN PUEDE 
RESULTAR EN DAÑOS AL TWM Y/O A LA PIEZA DEL RIEL CRUZADO 
CON EL CULATAZO. 
SEGUNDO PASO: DETERMINE CUAL RANURA DE LA PIEZA DEL RIEL 
CRUZADO VA A USAR

 ySin las piezas del riel cruzado instaladas en la TWM, sostenga la TWM 
a lo largo del riel táctico de su arma de fuego y determine cuál de las 4 
ranuras de las piezas del riel cruzado en la parte superior de la TWM es 
más adecuada para su arma de fuego. (Imagen 5 - ranuras numéricas 1, 
2, 3 y 4)

NOTA: Es importante considerar dónde se ubicarán los interruptores 
en la TWM en relación con el protector de gatillo de su pistola mientras 
selecciona una ranura de la pieza del riel cruzado. (Imagen 6) (Imagen 7) 
(Imagen 8)

 ySi la TWM está demasiado lejos del protector del gatillo, es posible que 
tenga dificultad para alcanzar los interruptores con el pulgar de la mano 
de apoyo. 
 ySi la TWM está montada demasiado cerca del protector del gatillo, 

puede interferir con el funcionamiento de los interruptores de la TWM.
TERCER PASO: INSTALAR LA PIEZA DEL RIEL CRUZADO EN LA TWM

 yUna vez que se haya seleccionado la pieza del riel cruzado del tamaño 
correcto y una vez que se haya determinado la ranura de la pieza del riel 
cruzado adecuada, es hora de instalar la pieza en la TWM.
 yCada una de las piezas del riel cruzado son acordonadas a lo largo 

de la parte inferior con un conjunto de paletillas que proporcionan una 
alineación adecuada en la ranura de la pieza del riel cruzado. Alinee 
la pieza en la ranura correcta y asegúrese de que esté completamente 
asentada en la ranura.
 yEl uso de 2 de los tornillos de riel cruzado con cabeza de tapa de 

inserción y la llave Allen suministrada, empiece a instalar los tornillos de 
cabeza de tapa.

POR FAVOR TENGA EN CUENTA: La Nightstick recomienda el 
uso de una solución de bloqueo de rosca azul, (no incluida), en las 
roscas de cada tornillo de tapa de inserción del riel transversal, para 
así, controlar la rotación del sujetador y asegurar un enlace semi-
permanente.

 yAntes de apretar completamente los tornillos de cabeza de tapa, 
asegúrese de reconfirmar que la pieza del riel cruzado está correctamente 
colocada en la ranura de inserción de la TWM. Una vez que esto haya 
sido confirmado, apriete completamente ambos tornillos de cabeza 
usando el lado largo de la llave Allen. NOTA: La Llave Allen debe flexionar 
una cantidad muy pequeña cuando los tornillos de cabeza de tapa se han 
apretado correctamente.

CUARTO PASO: INSTALE LA LÁMPARA EN SU ARMA DE FUEGO
 yAfloje completamente el tornillo de presión de la abrazadera del riel 

hasta que deje de girar.
 yEmpuje hacia dentro la cabeza del tornillo de presión de la abrazadera 

del riel para abrir completamente la porción ajustable de la abrazadera 
del riel. (Imagen 9)
 yMientras se asegura de que su arma de fuego está en un estado seguro 

y que el cañón está apuntando en una dirección segura, coloque la parte 
fija de la abrazadera del riel en la ranura del riel táctico en su arma de 
fuego y alinee el riel con la ranura en su arma de fuego.
 yGire la TWM en el riel táctico y luego suelte la presión en el tornillo 

tensor asegurándose de que la TWM esté apretando ambos lados del riel 
táctico de su arma de fuego y verifique que la pieza del riel cruzado esté 
totalmente asentada en la ranura del riel táctico de su arma de fuego.
 yMientras sujeta la TWM firmemente al riel táctico, apriete completamente 

con la mano el tornillo de presión de la abrazadera del riel. (Imagen 10)
 yA continuación, utilice una moneda grande (una de veinticinco funciona 

bien), y dé presión al tornillo en la abrazadera del riel de un cuarto a la 
mitad de rotación para apretar completamente el sistema de montaje de 
lámparas.

ADVERTENCIA: NIGHTSTICK RECOMIENDA FIRMEMENTE EL 
VERIFICAR PERIODICAMENTE PARA ASEGURARSE DE QUE LA TWM 
ESTÁ TODAVÍA BIEN APRETADA EN EL RIEL TÁCTICO DEL ARMA DE 
FUEGO. EL NO TENER   LA TWM BIEN APRETADA, PUEDE RESULTAR 
EN DAÑOS A LA TWM Y/O A LAS PIEZAS DE LOS RIELES CRUZADOS 
CON EL CULATAZO.
QUINTO PASO: PRUEBE LA HABILITACIÓN Y LA FUNCIÓN DE LOS 
INTERRUPTORES

 yCompruebe que ambos interruptores tienen un rango completo de 
movimiento y que la TWM funciona correctamente.
 y La TWM ya está instalada correctamente en su arma de fuego.

INSTALACIÓN DE MÁS DE UNA PIEZA DE UN RIEL CRUZADO
 y Las ranuras de las piezas de riel cruzado 1, 3 y 4 de la TWM están 

configuradas con un espaciamiento estándar de 1913 (Imagen 11 - 
flechas apuntando a las ranuras 1, 3 y 4) lo que significa que se alinearán 
perfectamente con una pistola que tenga 1913 ranuras espaciadas o un 
arma larga o una escopeta que tiene un riel Mil-STD-1913 Picatinny.
 ySiga el mismo procedimiento indicado anteriormente para la instalación.
 yEl uso de 2 piezas de riel cruzado aumentará la retención de la TWM en 

esa arma de fuego en particular.  
POR FAVOR TENGA EN CUENTA: Todos los paso y precauciones 

mencionados aplican.
FUNCIONAMIENTO

 y La TWM utiliza un interruptor de bloqueo doble dependiente.
 yCada interruptor tiene 3 posiciones de funcionamiento: Neutral - 

Apagado, Bajo - Momentáneo-encendido y/o Estroboscópico (depende 
del modelo), Alto - Constante-encendido
 yPara operar uno de los interruptores, el interruptor en el lado opuesto 

debe estar en la Posición Neutral (apagado).
MODO ENCENDIDO - MOMENTÁNEO

Presione hacia abajo y mantenga presionado el interruptor izquierdo o el 
interruptor derecho para activar el modo momentáneo. Suelte el interruptor, 
vuelva a la posición neutral y la lámpara se apagará.

NOTA: Mientras está en el modo encendido – momentáneo, en 
un lado de la TWM, el diseño del interruptor de bloqueo dependiente 
doble de la TWM evita que el interruptor que NO esté en uso se mueva 
accidentalmente de la posición neutral. Esto elimina la posibilidad de una 
activación involuntaria de la lámpara (es decir, mientras el interruptor 
del lado izquierdo se mantiene en el modo de encendido momentáneo, 
el interruptor del lado derecho se bloquea mecánicamente en la posición 
neutral).
MODO DE ENCENDIDO CONSTANTE

Presione hacia arriba, haga clic y suelte el interruptor izquierdo o el 
interruptor derecho para activar el modo de encendido constante. Desde 
el modo de encendido constante, presione ligeramente el interruptor hacia 
abajo en la posición neutral para apagar la lámpara.

NOTA: El diseño de bloqueo dependiente doble de la TWM permite 
desacoplar el modo de encendido constante mediante el interruptor de lado 
opuesto (es decir, con el interruptor del lado izquierdo presionado hacia 
arriba en el modo de encendido constante, el usuario puede desactivar este 
modo presionando bruscamente hacia abajo, y luego soltar el interruptor 
del lado derecho). Esto permite al usuario encender el modo de encendido 
constante con el pulgar de su mano de apoyo, quitar su mano de apoyo del 
arma (para abrir una puerta o despejar un obstáculo, etc.) y luego usar su 
dedo de activación en el lado opuesto del arma para apagar la lámpara sin 
tener que traer su mano de apoyo de nuevo al arma.
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ADVERTENCIA: SE DEBE UTILIZAR PRECAUCION AL HACER 
ESTO PARA MANTENER UNA DISCIPLINA Y DE ESA MANERA EVITAR 
LA DESCARGA ACCIDENTAL DEL ARMA DE FUEGO.
BAYCO PRODUCTS GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE POR VIDA

GARANTÍA
Bayco Products, Inc. garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos 

de fabricación y materiales durante la vida del comprador original. La 
garantía limitada de por vida incluye los LEDs, el caparazón y las lentes. 
Las baterías recargables, cargadores, interruptores, la electrónica y los 
accesorios incluidos están garantizados por un periodo de dos años con el 
comprobante de compra. Las baterías desechables, no recargables están 
excluidas de esta garantía. También se excluyen el desgaste normal y fallas 
que son causadas por accidentes, mal uso, abuso, instalación incorrecta y 
daños causados por rayos.

En el caso de que Bayco Products, Inc. reciba aviso de que cualquier 
producto no se ajusta a la garantía, el único y exclusivo recurso del comprador 
original, y Bayco Products Inc, con responsabilidad única y exclusiva, será 
por Bayco Products, Inc. a su exclusivo criterio, de reparar o reemplazar el 
producto no conforme de acuerdo con esta garantía limitada. El comprador 
original deberá seguir las instrucciones a continuación para calificar para 
un producto de reparación o reemplazo. Esta es la única garantía, expresa 
o implícita, incluyendo cualquier garantía de comerciabilidad o aptitud para 
un propósito particular.

EN NINGÚN CASO, BAYCO PRODUCTS, INC. O SUS AFILIADOS 
O PROVEEDORES SERÁN RESPONSABLES DE LOS DAÑOS 
INDIRECTOS, ESPECIALES, IMPREVISTOS O DE CUALQUIER 
TIPO, INDEPENDIENTEMENTE DE LA FORMA DE ACCIÓN, YA 
SEA EN CONTRATO, AGRAVIO (INCLUYENDO NEGLIGENCIA), 
RESPONSABILIDAD OBJETIVA O DE OTRA MANERA. LA 
RESPONSABILIDAD ACUMULADA TOTAL A CLIENTE, DE TODAS LAS 
CAUSAS DE ACCIÓN Y TODAS LAS TEORÍAS DE RESPONSABILIDAD, 
ESTARÁ LIMITADA Y NO SUPERARÁ EL PRECIO DE COMPRA DEL 
PRODUCTO PAGADO POR EL CLIENTE.

Si este producto se utiliza para fines de alquiler, el plazo de garantía se 
reduce a 90 días desde la fecha de compra.
RECLAMOS DE GARANTÍA - EE.UU.

Devuelva el producto al lugar de compra para todos los asuntos 
relacionados con la garantía. Si esto no es posible, póngase en contacto 
con el Servicio al Cliente de Bayco al (800) 233-2155 de lunes a viernes de 
8:00 a.m. a 5 p.m. Hora del Centro para una Autorización de Regreso de 
Mercancías (RGA). No devuelva este producto a Bayco sin antes recibir un 
Número RGA de Servicio al Cliente de Bayco. Al devolver el producto, el 
número RGA debe escribirse en el exterior de la caja de envío.
RECLAMOS DE GARANTÍA - FUERA DE EE.UU.

Devuelva el producto al lugar donde lo compró para todos los asuntos 
relacionados con la garantía.
ALCANCE DE COBERTURA DE GARANTÍA POR TRABAJO

Bayco reparará o reemplazará este producto a nuestra discreción. Si se 
determina que la garantía ya no está en vigor, Bayco se pondrá en contacto 
con usted con un presupuesto de reparación antes de comenzar cualquier 
trabajo.
PREGUNTAS SOBRE LA GARANTÍA

Si usted tiene alguna pregunta sobre esta garantía o sobre otras 
consultas de productos Bayco, por favor póngase en contacto con Servicio 
al Cliente de Bayco al (800) 233-2155 de lunes a viernes de 8:00 a.m. a 5 
p.m. Hora del Centro.

REGISTRE LA INFORMACIÓN DE LA GARANTÍA
Registre la información de su TWM-350 producto aquí para utilizar con 

cualquier reclamación de garantía.
Número de serie ____________________________
Fecha de compra _____________________________


